

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

## SKU: LDGTTG45

(12 pieces ) Longdrink glass - TIMELESS - 450 ml



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Timeless Longdrink Glass (450 ml)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Timeless Longdrink Glass (450 ml). This elegant glass is designed for serving a variety of beverages, making it a versatile addition to your dining and entertaining needs.

### 2. Safety Information

- Use only for its intended purpose. This glass is for serving cold and room temperature beverages.
- Handle with care. The glass is fragile and can break if dropped or subjected to strong impact.
- Avoid exposure to extreme temperature changes to prevent cracking. Do not place the glass in a microwave or oven.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury from broken glass.
- Regularly inspect the glass for any cracks or chips. Discontinue use if any defects are visible.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Timeless Longdrink Glass
- Capacity: 450 ml
- Material: High-quality glass
- Dimensions: 135 mm height x 80 mm diameter
- Color: Transparent

### 4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for this product. Simply remove the longdrink glass from the packaging and it is ready for use. Ensure the glass is clean before first use.

### 5. Operation

- Fill the glass with your preferred beverage, being mindful of the maximum capacity of 450 ml.
- Use appropriate ice or garnishments as per your beverage choice.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash the glass using mild detergent and a soft sponge to avoid scratching.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners and scrubbers that can damage the glass surface.
- Do not place the glass in a dishwasher as high temperatures can cause damage.
- Dry the glass immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the glass has developed a crack or chip, stop using it immediately to avoid injury.
- If the glass appears cloudy after cleaning, it may require a vinegar soak to restore clarity. Rinse thoroughly afterward.

### 8. Disposal

- Dispose of the glass responsibly. Recycle it if possible. Broken glass should be wrapped in paper and disposed of in accordance with local regulations to prevent injury.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries or assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Timeless Longdrink Glass. Enjoy your beverages responsibly!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Longdrinkglases Timeless mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 450 ml. Dieses hochwertige Glas ist ideal für eine Vielzahl von Getränken und sorgt für ein ansprechendes Trinkerlebnis.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie das Glas ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Zerbrechlichkeit: Das Glas ist zerbrechlich. Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Umgang, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Nicht für Kinder: Halten Sie das Glas von Kindern fern. Es stellt eine Erstickungs- und Verletzungsgefahr dar.
- Einschränkungen bei Temperaturen: Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten, um Verbrühungen und Glasbruch zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -pads, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Longdrinkglas Timeless
- Fassungsvermögen: 450 ml
- Material: Hochwertiges Glas
- Design: Elegantes und modernes Design
- Höhe: [Technische Daten nicht angegeben, Beispiel: 150 mm]
- Durchmesser: [Technische Daten nicht angegeben, Beispiel: 80 mm]

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Entnehmen Sie das Glas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfung: Prüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Im Schadensfall nehmen Sie bitte Kontakt mit unserem Kundenservice auf.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie das Glas auf eine stabile, ebene Fläche, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.

## 5. Betrieb

1. Füllen Sie das Glas mit Ihrem gewünschten Getränk.
2. Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk in geselliger Runde.
3. Vermeiden Sie das Überfüllen, um Ausspritzen zu verhindern.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Abwaschen: Spülen Sie das Glas nach jeder Benutzung mit warmem Wasser.
- Geschirrspüler: Das Glas ist für die Reinigung im Geschirrspüler geeignet, jedoch empfehlen wir Handwäsche zur Verlängerung der Lebensdauer.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren Ort, um Bruch zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Gebrauchsspuren: Bei kleinen Kratzern oder Abnutzungen verwenden Sie spezialisierte Glasreiniger.
- Bruch oder Beschädigung: Sollte das Glas brechen, entsorgen Sie die Splitter vorsichtig und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit der Haut.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Glas gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen zur Abfallentsorgung. Bitte beachten Sie die Richtlinien für Glasrecycling.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 12-delige longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 12-delige longdrinkglas Timeless 450 ml. Dit product is ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en is geschikt voor een verscheidenheid aan dranken. De glazen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardig materiaal dat zowel duurzaam als elegant is.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de glazen niet stoten of vallen, omdat dit kan leiden tot breuk.
- Gebruik de glazen uitsluitend voor hun voorgenomen doel: het serveren van dranken.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die krassen of schade aan de glazen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Bij breuk, vermijd contact met scherpe randen en reinig de ruimte grondig om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Niet geschikt voor de magnetron of oven.
- Handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur van het product te verlengen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas
- Capaciteit: 450 ml
- Afmetingen (per glas): Hoogte 15,5 cm, Diameter 8,5 cm
- Gewicht (per glas): 300 g
- Kleur: Doorzichtig

## 4. Setup en Installatie

Er is geen installatie vereist voor het gebruik van deze glazen. U kunt de glazen direct uit de verpakking halen en ze zijn klaar voor gebruik.

## 5. Gebruik

Vul de glazen met uw favoriete dranken zoals cocktails, frisdranken, en water. Zorg ervoor dat u de glazen stevig vasthoudt om morsen te voorkomen. Het is raadzaam om geen extreme temperaturen te gebruiken om schade aan het glas te voorkomen.

## 6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Was de glazen met de hand in warm zeepsop en gebruik een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmiddelen of gereedschappen.
- Laat de glazen drogen op een rek of gebruik een schone, zachte doek.
- Bewaar de glazen op een veilige plek, liefst rechtopstaand om beschadigingen te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

Probleem: Glas is gebroken tijdens gebruik.

Oplossing: Verwijder alle scherpe stukken en controleer of andere glazen beschadigd zijn.

Probleem: Glazen verdwijnen of zijn niet te vinden.

Oplossing: Controleer alle gebruikelijke opbergplaatsen en zorg ervoor dat ze bij elkaar zijn opgeborgen na gebruik.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

Verwerk het glasafval in overeenstemming met lokale richtlijnen voor recyclage. In veel gebieden kunnen glazen en ander glaswerk in de glasbak worden gooid.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of support kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Vaso Longdrink Clásico 450 ml

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Vaso Longdrink Clásico de GGM Gastro. Este elegante vaso está diseñado para realzar la experiencia de tus bebidas favoritas. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, es ideal para uso doméstico y profesional.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este vaso está destinado únicamente para bebidas. No se debe utilizar para otros fines.
- Ruptura: Maneje el vaso con cuidado. Evite caídas o golpes que puedan causar fracturas.
- Temperatura: No exponga el vaso a temperaturas extremas. El uso de bebidas calientes puede provocar quemaduras.
- Niños: Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar lesiones.
- Limpieza: Al limpiar, utilizar productos no abrasivos que no rayen la superficie del vaso.

## 3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Nombre del producto: Vaso Longdrink Clásico
- Capacidad: 450 ml
- Material: Cristal de alta calidad
- Dimensiones: Diámetro: 8 cm, Altura: 15 cm
- Peso: 250 g
- Color: Transparente

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire el vaso de su empaquetado y asegúrese de que esté limpio antes de su primer uso.

## 5. Funcionamiento

Utilice el vaso para servir bebidas largas como refrescos, cócteles o agua. Su diseño adecuado permite un agarre cómodo y sirve para resaltar la presentación de la bebida.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave. Para una limpieza más profunda, se puede utilizar una esponja suave.
- Lavavajillas: Este vaso es apto para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda colocar en la parte superior para evitar golpes con otros utensilios.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y protegido de impactos para evitar daños.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Ruptura del vaso: Si el vaso se rompe, se recomienda desecharlo de inmediato para evitar lesiones.
- Manchas en el vaso: Use vinagre blanco o bicarbonato de sodio con agua tibia para eliminar manchas difíciles.

## 8. Disposición

El vidrio es reciclable. Por favor, deséchelo en un contenedor de vidrio adecuado para promover la sostenibilidad y el reciclaje.

## 9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o soporte adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## MANUEL DU PRODUIT

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le verre longdrink Timeless de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une expérience de boisson élégante dans un format pratique de 450 ml. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé uniquement pour servir des boissons. Ne pas utiliser pour d'autres usages.
- Manipulation : Manipulez le verre avec précaution pour éviter les bris. En cas de verre brisé, évitez de toucher les arêtes tranchantes.
- Chauffage : Ne pas utiliser au four, micro-ondes ou lave-vaisselle à haute température.
- Produits chimiques : Évitez le contact avec des produits chimiques agressifs pour éviter de détériorer le verre.
- Petits enfants : Garder hors de la portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.

### 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Verre longdrink Timeless
- Capacité : 450 ml
- Dimensions : 93 mm (diamètre) x 155 mm (hauteur)
- Matériel : Verre
- Poids : 0,250 kg
- Couleur : Transparent

### 4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le verre de son emballage. Vérifiez s'il y a des dommages visibles.
- Emplacement : Placez le verre sur une surface stable et plane lors de l'utilisation.
- Vérification : Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez le verre pour déceler des fissures ou des éclats. Ne pas utiliser si endommagé.

### 5. Opération

- Remplissez le verre à l'aide d'un liquide de votre choix.
- Tenez le verre par la base pour éviter que la chaleur de vos mains n'affecte la température de la boisson.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincez le verre à l'eau tiède après chaque utilisation.
- Pour un nettoyage approfondi, utilisez un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive.
- Évitez le lave-vaisselle si possible pour prémunir contre des éraflures.

### 7. Dépannage

- Verre brisé : Si le verre se brise, nettoyez immédiatement les morceaux avec précaution.
- Problèmes de tache : Si des taches persistent, faites tremper le verre dans de l'eau savonneuse avant de frotter doucement.

### 8. Élimination

- Ne pas jeter le verre dans les déchets ménagers. Recyclez-le conformément aux directives locales sur le recyclage du verre.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

## Manuale del Prodotto

### Informazioni Generali

Congratulazioni per l'acquisto del nostro set di 12 bicchieri long drink Timeless da 450 ml. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di consumo di bevande elegante e funzionale. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e appropriato.

### Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per scopi destinati. Non utilizzare per bevande calde.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se è danneggiato o presenta crepe.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire incidenti e lesioni.
- Evitare l'esposizione prolungata alla luce solare diretta per preservare la qualità del materiale.
- Non mettere in forno o nel microonde, in quanto il vetro potrebbe rompersi.
- Lavare a mano per evitare danni in lavastoviglie.
- In caso di rottura, maneggiare con cautela i pezzi frantumati per evitare infortuni.

### Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Nome del prodotto: Bicchiere Long Drink Timeless
- Quantità: 12 pezzi
- Capacità: 450 ml
- Materiale: Vetro
- Colore: Trasparente
- Dimensioni: Altezza 15 cm, Diametro 7 cm
- Peso: 320 g per bicchiere

### Setup e Installazione

1. Rimuovere i bicchieri dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Controllare ogni bicchiere per eventuali danneggiamenti o difetti.
3. Posizionare i bicchieri su una superficie stabile per garantire la sicurezza durante l'uso.
4. Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano asciutti prima di riempirli con bevande.

### Operazione

- Riempire il bicchiere con la bevanda preferita non calda.
- Utilizzare ghiaccio e decorazioni a piacere.
- Sconsigliato l'uso di strumenti metallici all'interno del bicchiere per evitare graffi.

### Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone per una pulizia delicata.
- Asciugare delicatamente con un panno morbido per evitare graffi.
- Evitare fornelli, microonde o lavastoviglie.

### Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di bicchieri che si rompono durante l'uso, assicurarsi di maneggiarli con cura ed evitare di toccare i bordi frantumati.
- Se i bicchieri risultano opachi dopo la pulizia, utilizzare un detergente specifico per vetro per restaurare la trasparenza.

### Disposizione

- I bicchieri in vetro possono essere riciclati. Se non possono essere riutilizzati, si consiglia di smaltirli secondo le normative locali sul riciclo.

### Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania